# H \$40.00 4670

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404677

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Daniel Lambert		10/20/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Board Vitals, Inc.	
Street Address:	271 W 47th Street, #48H	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4670593	BOARD VITALS	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6173382880

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-338-2803

Email: trademark@sandw.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence R. Robins, Sullivan & Worcester

Address Line 1: One Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE R. ROBINS
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence R. Robins/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2016

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=B2083066#page1.tif source=B2083066#page2.tif source=B2083066#page3.tif source=B2083066#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005916 FRAME: 0401

900384013

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS ("Trademark Assignment") is made as of this day of October, 2016 by Daniel Lambert, an individual with an address at 271 West 47th Street #48H, New York, NY 10036, ("Assignor") to Board Vitals Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address at 271 West 47th Street #48H, New York, NY 10036 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has entered into a Confidentiality and Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (the "Confidentiality and Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement") with the Company effective as of November 25, 2013;

WHEREAS, Company engages in the business of providing a suite of tools to assist practicing physicians, residents, and medical students in preparing for medical specialty examinations and providing related products and services (the "Business");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property described on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Company intended for Assignor to assign the Assigned Intellectual Property to the Company under the Confidentiality and Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Company now wish for Assignor to assign the Assigned Intellectual Property to the Company, effective as of November 25, 2013, all in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bounded. Assigner and Assignee agree as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on Schedule A, including the trademark registrations and trademark applications identified on Schedule A, or any phonetic equivalent thereof, in any style, font, or design, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks, and all rights under any claim which arose under the marks at any time prior and up to the time of this conveyance.

Assignor agrees to execute all such instruments and take all such actions as Assignee, being advised by counsel, shall reasonably request to secure to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the rights herein assigned at Assignee's sole cost and expense.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005916 FRAME: 0402 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed under seal as of the date first above written.

Daniel Lambert, individual

By:

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF New YOCK

SS.

On this 20 day of October, 2016, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Daniel Lambert, who proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was 15 for the person whose name is signed above, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Notary Stamp or Seal

PETEUMEERA R CARR

Notary Public - State of New York

NO. 01CA6334699

Qualified in Queens County

My Commission Expires Dec 21, 2019

Signature of Notary Public

# Schedule A to Assignment of Trademarks

# Federal trademark registrations are listed below.

Juris- diction		Mark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date
US	Daniel	BOARD VITALS	86284297	5/17/14	4670593	1/13/15
	Lambert					

TRADEMARK REEL: 005916 FRAME: 0405

**RECORDED: 11/07/2016**